

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2018 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 87	03/01/2018	Journalist	Amount spent on external legal advice by IADT in 2016 and 2017 broken down into legal firms.	Granted	19/01/2018
FOI 88	16/01/2018	Other	Paygrade offered by IADT for 3 specified manager roles	Granted	19/01/2018
FOI 89	22/05/2018	Business/Interest Group	No. of registered students. Funding for Students' Union, formula to calculate funding for SU, registration fee, policies & procedures re SU and similar related questions.	Granted.	01/06/2018
FOI 90	07/06/2018	Journalist	Queries re Governing Body members, expenses and payments.	Granted after clarification.	29/06/2018
FOI 91	03/08/2018	Journalist	Queries re plagiarism and cheating at examinations & assessments. Details of number of students disciplined for plagiarism from 2010 to 2018. How many results have been withheld amid allegations of cheating?	Part granted.	31/08/2018
FOI 92	20/08/2018	Journalist	Details of payments made to Consultants annually for last 3 years, by company. Details to include the reason for payment and which services were employed. Information relating to the use of debt collection firms by IADT in the last 4 years.	Granted	07/09/2018
FOI 94	03/10/2018	Journalist	Information relating to reports of sexual assaults at the college between 2012 and 2018 including; Reports against academic staff; reports against non-academic staff; reports against students; any disciplinary action taken.	Granted	25/10/2018

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2018 Non-Personal Records

FOI 95	05/10/2018	Other	Letter from insurance broker confirming purchase by the Institute of professional indemnity policies, indicating cost. Policy document with names of those covered, period of cover, cost of cover, and events which are covered and also not covered.	Granted	10/10/2018
FOI 96	10/10/2018	Other	Information on the number of sexual assault or sexual harassment cases reported by students of IADT to have happened on campus in the last 5 years. In addition, the names of the division of the institute that the reports were received by and how they were dealt with.	Granted	25/10/2018

The **CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE** is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**
3. **Oireachtas/Public Representatives,**
4. **Staff**
5. **Client**
6. **Others**

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.